
Mannschaftswertung 2012-13
Schüler nach Punkten

1. Name Verein 1 2 3 4 5 6 Gesamt
Simon Leurs Aldekerk 108 97 119 107 126 96 557
Lutz Molderings Aldekerk 113 112 117 107 126 112 580
Michael Molderings Aldekerk 94 100 104 81 0 92 471
Heiko Hoff Aldekerk 99 105 100 101 122 93 527
Sebastian Weiss Aldekerk 0 82 58 67 65 0 272
Summe 320 317 340 315 374 301 1967
Punkte 2 2 2 1 2 1 10

2. Name Verein 1 2 3 4 5 6 Gesamt
Marco Seegers Boeckelt 71 0 88 101 104 109 473
Sven Clanzett Boeckelt 100 66 91 0 87 78 422
Ina Peerenboom Boeckelt 88 75 92 89 0 0 344
Kathrin Kempkens Boeckelt 52 0 0 78 76 81 287
Sabrina Kempkens Boeckelt 85 98 110 108 109 89 514
Marina Seegers Boeckelt 105 105 122 108 111 97 551
Isabell Kempkens Boeckelt 0 72 88 104 99 105 468
Summe 293 278 324 320 324 311 1850
Punkte 1 1 1 2 1 2 8

Schüler Einzel 2012-13

Platz Name Verein Ringe Schnitt
Pro 
Schuss

1 Lutz Molderings Aldekerk 580 116,00 7,73
2 Simon Leurs Aldekerk 557 111,40 7,43
3 Marina Seegers Boeckelt 551 110,20 7,35
4 Heiko Hoff Aldekerk 527 105,40 7,03
5 Sabrina Kempkens Boeckelt 514 102,80 6,85
6 Marco Seegers Boeckelt 473 94,60 6,31
7 Michael Molderings Aldekerk 471 94,20 6,28
8 Isabell Kempkens Boeckelt 468 93,60 6,24
9 Sven Clanzett Boeckelt 422 84,40 5,63

10 Ina Peerenboom Boeckelt 344 86,00 5,73
11 Kathrin Kempkens Boeckelt 287 71,75 4,78
12 Sebastian Weiss Aldekerk 272 68,00 4,53



Mannschaftswertung 2012-13
Jugend nach Punkten

1. Name Verein 1 2 3 4 5 6 Gesamt
Ben Post Boeckelt 1 133 121 120 112 122 133 629
Lukas Kempkens Boeckelt 1 115 119 119 131 122 117 608
Maximilian Kempkens Boeckelt 1 107 0 115 133 117 113 585
Sonja Clanzett Boeckelt 1 120 116 130 127 116 125 618
Jens Ingenhaag Boeckelt 1 132 116 129 128 123 124 636
Summe 385 356 379 392 367 382 2261
Punkte 6 4 6 5 6 6 33

2. Name Verein 1 2 3 4 5 6 Gesamt
Roman Kleinmanns Aldekerk 122 0 106 129 0 107 464
Felix Molderings Aldekerk 119 115 110 129 114 127 604
Kai Cardinal Aldekerk 121 0 0 0 0 0 121
Sebastian Horn Aldekerk 130 132 125 142 125 131 660
Max Cardinal Aldekerk 99 118 122 113 102 113 568
Christian Suytings Aldekerk 0 124 106 101 0 103 434
Summe 373 374 357 400 341 371 2216
Punkte 5 6 4 6 3 5 29

3. Name Verein 1 2 3 4 5 6 Gesamt
Tobias Gottwald Kapellen 123 123 118 108 120 123 607
Phillip Florian Kapellen 126 127 125 128 115 126 632
Philipp Bornemann Kapellen 113 110 123 122 108 114 582
Volker Zacharyasz Kapellen 0 0 0 91 0 0 91
Niklas Tegler Kapellen 0 0 97 0 80 88 265

362 360 366 358 343 363 2152
Punkte 4 5 5 4 4 4 26

4. Name Verein 1 2 3 4 5 6 Gesamt
Andre Schmetter Hartefeld 109 63 84 0 77 0 333
Simon Schmaelen Hartefeld 103 121 116 111 127 121 596
Max Ingenhaag Hartefeld 120 121 123 126 123 124 617
Benni Ingenhaag Hartefeld 104 102 96 103 110 114 533
Summe 333 344 335 340 360 359 2071
Punkte 3 3 3 3 5 3 20

5. Name Verein 1 2 3 4 5 6 Gesamt
Michael Düllings Aengenesch 78 113 93 100 93 98 497
Kathrin Düllings Aengenesch 95 107 117 107 108 108 547
Daniel Hoogen Aengenesch 90 0 0 96 0 107 293
Corinna Köters Aengenesch 101 0 86 94 105 90 476
Niklas Bloemen Aengenesch 104 109 114 125 109 100 561
Dirk Janssen Aengenesch 106 0 0 0 0 0 106
Andre Holtermann Aengenesch 0 92 81 77 100 95 445
Summe 311 329 324 332 322 315 1933
Punkte 1 2 2 2 2 2 11



Mannschaftswertung 2012-13
Jugend nach Punkten

6. Name Verein 1 2 3 4 5 6 Gesamt
Carsten Cleve Boeckelt 2 91 87 74 94 103 96 471
Christian Cleve Boeckelt 2 121 103 94 92 98 0 508
Simon Kempkens Boeckelt 2 94 113 113 107 100 119 552
Benedikt Hacks Boeckelt 2 102 0 88 79 107 66 442
Hannah Rümmler Boeckelt 2 82 93 83 80 81 76 419
Patrick Seegers Boeckelt 2 73 72 0 82 106 99 432
Martin Cleve Boeckelt 2 69 0 82 88 70 85 394
Summe 317 309 295 293 316 314 1844
Punkte 2 1 1 1 1 1 7



Wintervergleich 2012 - 2013

Platz Verein Kämpfe Diff. Gesch. Gegen Punkte S U V
1 St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 1 10 517 8487 7970 20 10 0 0
2 Veert 1 10 -182 8024 8206 12 6 0 4
3 Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 10 -342 7843 8185 12 6 0 4
4 Issum 10 -73 8175 8248 8 4 0 6
5 St. Seb. Ant. Aengenesch 1 10 154 8129 7975 6 3 0 7
6 St.Maria Mag. Boeckelt 2 10 -74 7916 7990 2 1 0 9

Rang Name Bruderschaft Ringe Schnitt
Pro 
Schuss

1 Michael Laux Veert 1 2615 290,56 9,69
2 Achim Barten St. Seb. Ant. Aengenesch 1 2586 287,33 9,58
3 Klaus Tenberken Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 2559 284,33 9,48
4 Heinz-Willi Derstappen St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 1 2538 282,00 9,40
5 Veronika Clanzett-Kempkens St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 1 2526 280,67 9,36
6 Klaus Theuvsen Issum 2502 278,00 9,27
7 Norbert Kempkens St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 1 2495 277,22 9,24
8 Peter Hanßen Veert 1 2459 273,22 9,11
9 Jana Kempkens St.Maria Mag. Boeckelt 2 2438 270,89 9,03

10 Jan Sprünken Veert 1 2437 270,78 9,03
11 Jens Lambrecht St. Seb. Ant. Aengenesch 1 2393 265,89 8,86
12 Hans-Jakob Kempkens St.Maria Mag. Boeckelt 2 2348 260,89 8,70
13 Ferdi Paesch St.Maria Mag. Boeckelt 2 2319 257,67 8,59
14 Alfred Clanzett St.Maria Mag. Boeckelt 2 2307 256,33 8,54
15 Raphael Kempkens St.Maria Mag. Boeckelt 2 2299 255,44 8,51
16 Patrick Pasch Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 2277 284,63 9,49
17 Hans-Josef Kempkens St.Maria Mag. Boeckelt 2 2195 243,89 8,13
18 Markus van Leuck Issum 2173 271,63 9,05
19 Sebastian Kenter Issum 2158 269,75 8,99
20 Thomas Voss Issum 2101 262,63 8,75
21 Christina Köters St. Seb. Ant. Aengenesch 1 2069 229,89 7,66
22 Stefan v. d. Brand St. Seb. Ant. Aengenesch 1 2021 252,63 8,42
23 Michael v. d. Brand St. Seb. Ant. Aengenesch 1 1859 265,57 8,85
24 Lena Post St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 1 1757 292,83 9,76
25 Jörg Dyx Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 1578 263,00 8,77
26 Anne Düllings St. Seb. Ant. Aengenesch 1 1467 244,50 8,15
27 Klaus Färbers Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 1079 269,75 8,99
28 Tim Haffmanns Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 857 285,67 9,52
29 Alexander Beck Veert 1 795 265,00 8,83
30 Sandra Krüssmann Issum 254 254,00 8,47

0 0,00 0,00
0 0,00 0,00
0 0,00 0,00

Schützenklasse    Gruppe 1

E I N Z E L  -  E R G E B N I S S E



Wintervergleich 2012 - 2013

Platz Verein Kämpfe Diff. Gesch. Gegen Punkte S U V
1 St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 3 10 87 3791 3704 16 8 0 2
2 Hartefeld 10 63 3796 3733 14 7 0 3
3 Sevelen 10 41 3779 3738 12 6 0 4
4 Oermten 1 10 81 3789 3708 10 5 0 5
5 Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 2 10 -54 3688 3742 8 4 0 6
6 Oermten 2 10 -218 3570 3788 0 0 0 10

Rang Name Bruderschaft Ringe Schnitt
Pro 
Schuss

1 Renate Schyrba St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 3 1235 137,22 9,15
2 Erwin Günter Hartefeld 1219 135,44 9,03
3 Gerd Kroschewski Oermten 1 1213 134,78 8,99
4 Stefan Teuwsen Sevelen 1167 129,67 8,64
5 Franz Schwevers Sevelen 1142 126,89 8,46
6 Manfred Nösler Oermten 1 1139 126,56 8,44
7 Heinz Külkens Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 2 1131 125,67 8,38
8 Andreas Fronhoffs Oermten 2 1109 123,22 8,21
9 Stefan Loeker Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 2 1102 122,44 8,16
10 Jörg Schleibner Sevelen 1101 122,33 8,16
11 Georg Gaelings Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 2 1082 120,22 8,01
11 Madeleine Schyrba St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 3 1082 120,22 8,01
13 Gregor Schraven Oermten 1 1081 120,11 8,01
14 Birgitt Clanzett St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 3 1077 119,67 7,98
15 Anne Baumanns Oermten 2 1067 118,56 7,90
16 Guido Ruyters Hartefeld 1062 118,00 7,87
17 H.G.Bremenkamp Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 2 1061 117,89 7,86
18 Thomas Becker Sevelen 1056 117,33 7,82
19 Rainer Koberwitz Sevelen 1054 117,11 7,81
20 H.-W.Suyttings Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 2 1048 116,44 7,76
21 Anika Kisters St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 3 1033 114,78 7,65
22 Rainer Helmes Oermten 2 1030 114,44 7,63
23 Frank Böhm Oermten 2 1013 112,56 7,50
24 Franz Kilders Oermten 1 992 110,22 7,35
25 Hans Jürgen Reich Sevelen 988 109,78 7,32
26 Peter Bauer Hartefeld 921 131,57 8,77
27 Hildegard Hillejan St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 3 906 113,25 7,55
28 Daniel Staschok Hartefeld 459 114,75 7,65
29 Peter Voßen Hartefeld 243 121,50 8,10
30 Helmut Gaelings Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 2 103 103,00 6,87

0 0,00 0,00
0 0,00 0,00

Schützenklasse          Gruppe 2

E I N Z E L  -  E R G E B N I S S E



Wintervergleich 2012 - 2013

Platz Verein Kämpfe Diff. Gesch. Gegen Punkte S U V
1 Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 3 10 161 3040 2879 14 7 0 1
2 Poelyck 10 45 2982 2937 8 4 0 4
3 St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 4 10 -5 2948 2953 8 4 0 4
4 Vereinigte Kapellen 10 -67 2917 2984 5 2 1 5
5 Stenden 10 -134 2825 2959 5 2 1 5

Frei 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rang Name Bruderschaft Ringe Schnitt
Pro 
Schuss

1 Thorsten Tegler Vereinigte Kapellen 915 130,71 8,71
2 Jens Mewissen Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 3 908 129,71 8,65
3 Dirk Over Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 3 899 128,43 8,56
4 Lena Hückelhofen Poelyck 883 126,14 8,41
5 Thomas Hückelhofen Poelyck 881 125,86 8,39
6 Hans Kilders Poelyck 863 123,29 8,22
7 Michael Wolters St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 4 856 122,29 8,15
8 Georg Burkard Stenden 853 121,86 8,12
9 Andre Seegers St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 4 847 121,00 8,07
10 Stefan Kempkens St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 4 833 119,00 7,93
11 Mirco Tegler Vereinigte Kapellen 831 118,71 7,91
12 Georg Paesch St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 4 827 118,14 7,88
13 Markus Quinders Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 3 822 117,43 7,83
14 Daniela Sanders Vereinigte Kapellen 814 116,29 7,75
15 Markus Hartjes-Leupers Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 3 812 116,00 7,73
16 Norbert Basten Stenden 811 115,86 7,72
17 Mathias Quinders Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 3 800 114,29 7,62
18 Norbert Velling St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 4 782 111,71 7,45
19 Thomas Kruse Stenden 772 110,29 7,35
20 Frank Otten Vereinigte Kapellen 769 109,86 7,32
21 Martin Heinrich Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 3 753 125,50 8,37
22 M. Jonkmanns Stenden 714 119,00 7,93
23 Markus Hacks St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 4 570 114,00 7,60
24 Andreas Beurskens Vereinigte Kapellen 395 98,75 6,58
25 Georg Pieles Stenden 363 121,00 8,07
26 Jörg Haschke St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 4 351 117,00 7,80
27 Kai Hinzen Poelyck 221 110,50 7,37
28 Anke Hoferichter Poelyck 127 127,00 8,47
29 Axel Sillekens Stenden 66 66,00 4,40

0 0,00 0,00
0 0,00 0,00

Schützenklasse          Gruppe 3

E I N Z E L  -  E R G E B N I S S E



Name Verein 1 2 3 4 5 6 Ges.

1. H.-Jakob Kempkens Boeckelt 1 144 146 143 147 143 146 726

Paul Kempkens Boeckelt 1 149 143 144 149 145 147 734

Hans- Willi Derstappen Boeckelt 1 147 147 147 148 150 147 739

Emil Kempkens Boeckelt 1 147 146 148 150 147 146 738

Summe 443 439 439 447 442 440 2650

Punkte 10 10 9 10 10 9 58

2. Klaus Tenberken AER 1 139 141 146 145 141 147 720

Jörg Dyx AER 1 147 146 149 146 148 146 736

Leo Windbergs AER 1 144 147 143 145 144 149 729

Robert Guntrum AER 1 146 143 135 143 142 143 717

Hermann- Josef Franken AER 1 144 140 141 143 143 143 714

Gregor Jablonski AER 1 146 145 147 147 147 144 732

Summe 439 438 442 438 439 442 2638

Punkte 9 9 10 7 8 10 53

3. Matthias Kempkens Boeckelt 2 148 141 147 140 146 140 722

Georg Paesch Boeckelt 2 145 143 148 148 147 148 736

Ferdi Paesch Boeckelt 2 135 141 142 146 140 147 716

Andre Seegers Boeckelt 2 142 142 143 148 146 142 721

Summe 435 426 438 442 439 437 2617

Punkte 7 5 8 9 9 8 46

4. A. Gr.Brockhoff AER 2 132 138 136 135 140 132 681

Peter Engelen AER 2 146 144 143 148 140 145 726

Dietmar Horn AER 2 131 128 128 124 0 0 511

Hans-Josef Huppers AER 2 145 139 146 144 140 140 715

Johannes Kleinmanns AER 2 140 135 141 143 137 143 704

Heinz Kleinmanns AER 2 147 146 145 150 146 147 736

Summe 438 429 434 442 426 435 2604

Punkte 8 6 7 8 6 7 42

5. Dirk Bruns Sevelen 

Rainer Koberwitz Sevelen 145 142 142 140 143 143 715

Franz Schwevers Sevelen 148 147 146 145 138 142 728

Ludger Schwevers Sevelen 141 141 142 141 146 142 712

Uwe Kopers Sevelen 

Summe 434 430 430 426 427 427 2574

Punkte 6 8 6 6 7 6 39

Altersklasse Manschaftswertung



6. Wolfgang Kroll Nicolay Issum 139 137 138 139 139 137 692

Günter Käseberg Nicolay Issum 141 145 145 145 146 144 725

Hansi Holtermann Nicolay Issum 143 141 144 136 141 141 710

Jürgen Laskawy Nicolay Issum 132 137 124 136 135 128 668

Bernhard Greitemeier Nicolay Issum 131 143 132 136 135 138 684

Summe 423 429 427 420 426 423 2548

Punkte 5 7 5 5 5 5 32

7. Hermann Goossens Kapellen 134 139 139 135 127 133 680

Karl- Heinz Goossens Kapellen 135 142 139 134 138 139 693

Norbert Kröll Kapellen 143 143 142 143 145 139 716

Manfred Peters Kapellen 116 131 137 132 126 138 664

Summe 412 424 420 412 410 416 2494

Punkte 2 4 4 3 2 3 18

8. Johannes Reith Poelyck 135 137 140 132 133 137 682

Karl- Willi Buffen Poelyck 144 137 141 139 141 135 702

Hans-Josef Hückelhoven Poelyck 138 142 138 141 143 140 704

Summe 417 416 419 412 417 412 2493

Punkte 4 3 3 2 4 2 18

9. Kalli Elster Hartefeld 133 126 141 132 134 132 672

Alois Bloemen Hartefeld 140 140 146 146 143 142 717

Bernd Hanke Hartefeld 140 129 131 139 132 145 687

Summe 413 395 418 417 409 419 2471

Punkte 3 1 2 4 1 4 15

10. Werner Schyrba Boeckelt 3 140 136 137 134 138 132 685

Paul Quinders Boeckelt 3 132 139 137 139 138 142 695

Manfred Kempkens Boeckelt 3 137 134 128 133 135 0 667

Summe 409 409 402 406 411 274 2311

Punkte 1 2 1 1 3 1 9



1. Hans- Willi Derstappen Boeckelt 1 739

2. Emil Kempkens Boeckelt 1 738

3. Jörg Dyx AER 1 736

4. Heinz Kleinmanns AER 2 736

5. Georg Paesch Boeckelt 2 736

6. Paul Kempkens Boeckelt 1 734

7. Gregor Jablonski AER 1 732

8. Leo Windbergs AER 1 729

9. Franz Genender Oermten 729

10. Franz Schwevers Sevelen 728

11. H.-Jakob Kempkens Boeckelt 1 726

12. Peter Engelen AER 2 726

13. Günter Käseberg Nicolay Issum 725

14. Reiner Helmes Oermten 725

15. Matthias Kempkens Boeckelt 2 722

16. Andre Seegers Boeckelt 2 721

17. Klaus Tenberken AER 1 720

18. Alois Bloemen Hartefeld 717

19. Robert Guntrum AER 1 717

20. Norbert Kröll Kapellen 716

21. Ferdi Paesch Boeckelt 2 716

22. Hans-Josef Huppers AER 2 715

23. Rainer Koberwitz Sevelen 715

24. Hermann- Josef Franken AER 1 714

25. Ludger Schwevers Sevelen 712

26. Hansi Holtermann Nicolay Issum 710

27. Johannes Kleinmanns AER 2 704

28. Hans-Josef Hückelhoven Poelyck 704

29. Karl- Willi Buffen Poelyck 702

30. Paul Quinders Boeckelt 3 695

31. K. Heinz Goosens Kapellen 693

32. Wolfgang Kroll Nicolay Issum 692

33. Bernd Hanke Hartefeld 687

34. Werner Schyrba Boeckelt 3 685

35. Bernhard Greitemeier Nicolay Issum 684

36. Johannes Reith Poelyck 682

37. A. Gr.Brockhoff AER 2 681

38. Hermann Goosens Kapellen 680

39. Kalli Elster Hartefeld 672

40. Jürgen Laskawy Nicolay Issum 668

41. Manfred Kempkens Boeckelt 3 667

42. Manfred Peters Kapellen 664

43. Dietmar Horn AER 2 511



Damenklasse Manschaftswertung

Name Verein 1 2 3 4 5 6

1. Renate Holtermann Nicolay Issum 142 145 140 134 145 138 710

Barbara Greitemeier Nicolay Issum 143 146 144 140 143 134 716

Christa Hermsen Nicolay Issum 142 140 142 146 133 133 703

Doris Richter Nicolay Issum 135 135 137 142 141 146 701

Andrea van Leuck Nicolay Issum 143 143 145 145 146 142 722

Daniela Frosch Nicolay Issum 139 141 140 140 135 134 695

Summe 428 434 431 433 434 426 2586

Punkte 4 4 4 4 4 4 24

2. Adelheid Tegler Ver. Kapellen 145 145 143 139 146 142 721

Maria Hoyer Ver. Kapellen 134 140 140 141 141 139 701

Ruth Merkel Ver. Kapellen 130 138 130 137 130 124 665

Annemie van Betteray Ver. Kapellen 134 142 137 134 127 133 680

Lia Dahms Ver. Kapellen 123 121 127 130 136 124 640

Summe 413 427 420 417 423 414 2514

Punkte 3 3 2 2 3 2 15

3. Claudia Degenhardt Hartefeld D1 132 131 131 141 138 0 673

Annelie Soppe Hartefeld D1 128 134 138 140 136 136 684

Doris Otto Hartefeld D1 137 140 142 134 141 146 706

Walburga Soesters Hartefeld D1 128 144 141 140 135 138 698

Summe 397 418 421 421 415 420 2492

Punkte 2 2 3 3 2 3 15

4. Karin Kaufmann Hartefeld D2 125 133 119 120 129 124 631

Mary Gruber Hartefeld D2 119 124 128 133 128 126 639

Bärbel Schick Hartefeld D2 128 134 129 139 0 0 530

Jutta Nick Hartefeld D2 134 141 140 140 134 131 689

Gertrud Kühle Hartefeld D2 123 123 117 98 111 101 575

Summe 387 408 397 412 391 381 2376

Punkte 1 1 1 1 1 1 6

Damenklasse Einzelwertung
1. Andrea van Leuck Nicolay Issum 722

2. Adelheid Tegler Ver. Kapellen 721

3. Barbara Greitemeier Nicolay Issum 716

4. Renate Holtermann Nicolay Issum 710

5. Doris Otto Hartefeld D1 706

6. Christa Hermsen Nicolay Issum 703

7. Maria Hoyer Ver. Kapellen 701

8. Doris Richter Nicolay Issum 701

9. Walburga Soesters Hartefeld D1 698

10. Daniela Frosch Nicolay Issum 695

11. Jutta Nick Hartefeld D2 689

12. Annnelie Soppe Hartefeld D1 684

13. Annemie van Betteray Ver. Kapellen 680

14. Claudia Degenhardt Hartefeld D1 673

15. Ruth Merkel Ver. Kapellen 665

16. Lia Dahms Ver. Kapellen 640

17. Mary Gruber Hartefeld D2 639

18. Karin Kaufmann Hartefeld D2 631

19. Gertrud Kühle Hartefeld D2 575

20. Bärbel Schick Hartefeld D2 530



Senioren Manschaftswertung

Name Verein 1 2 3 4 5 6

1. Helmar Pircher Veert 1 149 148 149 147 148 147 741

Josef Swenne Veert 1 142 144 141 141 139 141 709

Johannes Thiesen Veert 1 150 144 147 148 143 145 734

Summe 441 436 437 436 430 433 2613

Punkte 8 8 8 7 7 7 45

2. Franz Kilders Oermten 142 137 140 142 144 142 710

Gerd Kroschewski Oermten 145 148 147 148 144 149 737

Manfred Nösler Oermten 150 145 144 148 148 147 738

Summe 437 430 431 438 436 438 2610

Punkte 7 6 6 8 8 8 43

3. Heinz Rinass Hartefeld 1 137 140 134 136 140 137 690

Heini Heier Hartefeld 1 144 138 142 140 143 137 707

Bernhard Soppe Hartefeld 1 137 141 135 143 137 144 702

Johannes Soesters Hartefeld 1 140 142 145 145 142 147 721

Manfred Vierkötter Hartefeld 1 136 143 142 136 136 0 693

Summe 421 426 429 428 425 428 2557

Punkte 3 4 5 6 5 6 29

4. Theo Alders Ver. Kapellen 143 142 144 142 144 142 715

Walter Merkel Ver. Kapellen 136 133 144 137 141 136 694

Günter Tegler Ver. Kapellen 143 139 143 139 144 142 711

Summe 422 414 431 418 429 420 2534

Punkte 4 3 7 3 6 4 27

5. Wilfried Schmitt Nicolai Issum 117 135 129 135 136 134 669

Heinz van den Brand Nicolai Issum 141 142 135 138 137 133 693

Klaus Galbiers Nicolai Issum 146 148 147 141 144 138 726

Robert Janhsen Nicolai Issum 129 136 136 134 136 130 672

Strzysch Peter Nicolai Issum 144 143 138 142 138 140 707

Summe 431 433 421 421 419 412 2537

Punkte 6 7 3 5 3 2 26

6. Leo Wollgarten Veert 2 139 136 135 137 132 134 681

Johannes de Ryck Veert 2 135 138 140 137 135 132 685

Hartmut Wienen Veert 2 142 143 142 136 133 140 703

Karlheinz Quinders Veert 2 148 148 145 145 144 149 735

Summe 429 429 427 419 412 423 2539

Punkte 5 5 4 4 2 5 25

7. Gerd Olbrich Sevelen 137 134 142 143 144 139 705

Joh. Teuwsen Sevelen 131 136 131 135 138 134 674

H.-Jürgen Reich Sevelen 137 142 143 140 140 140 705

Summe 405 412 416 418 422 413 2486

Punkte 2 2 2 2 4 3 15

8. Hans Glock Hartefeld 2 137 123 135 112 131 122 648

Klemens Ketteler Hartefeld 2 128 125 135 130 135 126 654

Helmut Otto Hartefeld 2 133 133 131 131 139 137 673

Friedhelm Kühle Hartefeld 2 125 123 122 135 118 131 636

Summe 398 381 401 396 405 394 2375

Punkte 1 1 1 1 1 1 6



Senioren Einzelwertung

1. Helmar Pircher Veert 1 741

2. Manfred Nösler Oermten 738

3. Gerd Kroschewski Oermten 737

4. Karlheiz Quinders Veert 2 735

5. Johannes Thiesen Veert 1 734

6. Klaus Galbiers Nicolai Issum 726

7. Johannes Soesters Hartefeld 1 721

8. Theo Alders Ver. Kapellen 715

9. Günter Tegler Ver. Kapellen 711

10. Franz Kilders Oermten 710

11. Josef Swenne Veert 1 709

12. Strzysch Peter Nicolai Issum 707

13. Heini Heier Hartefeld 1 707

14. H.-Jürgen Reich Sevelen 705

15. Gerd Olbrich Sevelen 705

16. Hartmut Wienen Veert 2 703

17. Bernhard Soppe Hartefeld 1 702

18. Walter Merkel Ver. Kapellen 694

19. Manfred Vierkötter Hartefeld 1 693

20. Heinz van den Brand Nicolai Issum 693

21. Heinz Rinass Hartefeld 1 690

22. Johannes de Ryck Veert 2 685

23. Leo Wollgarten Veert 2 681

24. Joh. Teuwsen Sevelen 674

25. Helmut Otto Hartefeld 2 673

26. Robert Janhsen Nicolai Issum 672

27. Wilfried Schmitt Nicolai Issum 669

28. Klemens Ketteler Hartefeld 2 654

29. Hans Glock Hartefeld 2 648

30. Friedhelm Kühle Hartefeld 2 636
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